Madhya Pradesh Pollution Control Board

Environment Surveillance Centre

Paryawaran Parisar, E-5, Arera Colony, Bhopal -462 016 (M.P.) Ph : 0755-2469180 Fax : 0755-2463742 E-mail : ercmppcb@nic.in Web : www.erc.mp.gov.in

No. 1464 /HOPCB/ERC/2022

Bhopal, Dt: 02 106 /2022

To,

The Member Secretary Central Pollution Control Board Parivesh Bhawan, East Arjun Nagar, Delhi - 110032

Sub: Invitation for Deliberation in Capacity Building Programme on CEMS and RTM Protocols for Coal-based Power Sector at Bhopal during 19-22 July 2022.

The Environment Surveillance Centre, M.P. Pollution Control Board is organising a four-day training-cum-exposure programme on CEMS and RTM Protocols for coal-based power sector at Bhopal from 19-22 July 2022. The training is aimed to develop skills and further enhance the technical capabilities of persons of target industrial sector and the officials of M.P. Pollution Control Board to strengthen the environmental governance in the State. This would also provide a platform to the target groups to interact with the experts and understand the issues of their interest in better way to achieve the objectives of 'self monitoring of compliance mechanism' initiated by the GoI.

This training programme, particularly targeting the 'coal-based power sector' is supported by the US Deptt. of State (USDoS) and is being executed by the International Centre for Sustainable Carbon (ICSC), UK in coordination with M.P. Pollution Control Board. The experts / speakers shall be from EU, ICSC, US and the Indian regulatory agencies.

The Central Pollution Control Board is an apex environment agency and we are aware of technical capabilities and expertise of your officials. With this backdrop it is requested to kindly nominate the following resource persons to deliberate on the issues on this occasion on the mentioned dates.

- 1. Shri Nazimuddin, Scientist 'F' & Head Energy Division 19th July 2022
- 2. Shri Aditya Sharma, Scientist 'E' & Head AQMN Dn. 20th July 2022

The nominated officials shall be the guest of M.P. Pollution Control Board. The expenses towards travel, lodging and other logistics shall be reimbursed as per actual. I shall be grateful for an early response with a line of confirmation.

Yours Faithfully,

AAM Member Secretary